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BISMILLAH-AR-RAHMAN-AR-RAHIM

Dear Sir/ Madam

The celebration of International Day for Disaster Risk Reduction 2023 will be held at Osmani Memorial
Auditorium, Dhaka at 10.30 AM Friday on 28 Aswin 1430 / 13 October 2023.

Dr. Md. Enamur Rahman MP, Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief has kindly
given his consent to grace the occasion as chief guest.

Mr. A B Tajul Islam MP, Hon’ble Chairman of the Standing Committee, Ministry of Disaster Management and
Relief will be present as special guest.

You are cordially invited.

Md. Kamrul Hasan ndc
Secretary

Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief



DO SLFIRF 039 , S

LPCIEYIE

20190 :
>0:80
>0:8)
20:CC :
23:00

290

M0

0o

3:80

SfefgrTa S

Y SRR S
“fq@ iag @A A
T 2 faas fSfos g avede

ANS TG

G (13 e 3z
TREAREE , s g sfimes
e wfefg @4y

T @ 7 o= T qwf

I TS, YT 59g=T € @
T TS g S

Y SfofAg orFe

©l3 (N3 T T «qufs
T AfeTEr

VT AT 8 @rel T

FAorifod 95

G I3 FIAFE A g% 7

B

VAT AT 8 @Al THATH

g aEfe 56 (B aa eb
(ARICRINND THE 2R

13 October 2023, Friday
Programme Schdule

10:30 :

10:40 :
10:41 :
10:55

11:00

11:10 :

11:20 :

11:30

11:40 :

Arrival of guests
Arrival of the Chief Guest
Recitation from the Holy Scripture

Audio-visual presentation on Disaster Risk
Reduction

Welcome address

Mr. Md. Mijanur Rahman

Director General

Department of Disaster Management

Speech by the Special Guest

Mr. A B Tajul Islam MP

Hon'ble Chairman, Standing Committee on
Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief

Speech by the Chief Guest

Dr. Md. Enamur Rahman Mp

Hon'ble State Minister

Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief
Speech by the Chair

Mr. Md. Kamrul Hasan ndc
Secretary

Ministry of Disaster Management and Relief

Awarding best volunteers of
Cyclone Preparedness Program (CPP)



